
 

 
  
 

   
      

 
 

 

 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
  
 
 
 
  
  
 
  
 
 
 
  
  
 
 

 
  
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Correlation Directory  
Elementary Endorsement Codes 

NAC 391.090: An elementary license authorizes the holder to teach all subjects in kindergarten through eighth grade 
in any: 

1.Public school; or 
2. Private school licensed in this state. 

NAC 391.098 (3)—An endorsement on an elementary license is not required to teach in kindergarten through eighth 
grade.  The provisions of this subsection do not prohibit a school district from requiring a specific endorsement on 
an elementary license as a requirement for employment with that district. 

**If teaching middle school courses with an elementary license, the course cannot be offered for high school 
credit. 

If a person has the following Elementary endorsements, he can teach the following 
assignments: Core assignments are in red 

Endorsement Assignment Code Description 
E01 Teaching 00100 Kindergarten 

00101 1st Grade 
00102 2nd Grade 
00103 3rd Grade 
00104 4th Grade 
00105 5th Grade 
00106 6th Grade 
00107 7th Grade (Non-Departmentalized) 
00108 8th Grade (Non-Departmentalized) 
00109 Combined Grades/Multi Age Group Classrooms 
00110 Art K-6 
00111 English 6th grade 
00115 Arabic 6th grade 
00116 Chinese 6th grade 
00117 French 6th grade 
00118 German 6th grade 
00119 Italian 6th grade 
00120 Japanese 6th grade 
00121 Latin 6th grade 
00122 Russian 6th grade 
00123 Spanish 6th grade 
01100 Filipino (Tagalog) 6th grade 
01101 Hebrew 6th grade 
01102 Korean 6th grade 
00124 Mathematics 6th grade 
00125 Music K-6 

 00126 Physical Education K-6 
00127 Reading K-6 
00128 Science 6th grade 

00129 
Elementary Resource (Non-Special Education, Pull-out grant 
programs such as Title I, Family Life, School with-in a 
School) non-core subject 

00131 Computer Literacy K-6 
00132 Computer Applications K-6 
00133 Computer Programming K-6 
00135 Alternative Education K-6 
00136 Social Studies 6th grade 
00140 Humanities K-6 
00145 Sex Education 6th grade 

10/19/2011 1 NDOE Teacher Licensure 



   
 

 
  
  
  
 
 
  
  
  
 
 
  
  
  
 
  
  
 
  
 
 
   

   
  

   
  
 
 

 
   
 
   
  
    
  
 
   
  

  
  
 
  
  
   
 
   
 
 
  
  
   
   
 
  

Endorsement Assignment Code Description 
E01 Teaching 00160 Kindergarten and 1st grades 

00161 Kindergarten, 1st and 2nd grades 
00162 Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, and 3rd grades 
00163 Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th grades 
00164 Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th , and 5th grades 
00165 Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th grades 
00166 1st and 2nd grades 
00167 1st, 2nd, and 3rd grades 
00168 1st, 2nd, 3rd, and 4th grades 
00169 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, and 5th grades 
00170 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th grades 
00171 2nd, and 3rd grades 
00172 2nd, 3rd, and 4th grades 
00173 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th grades 
00174 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th grades 
00175 3rd, and 4th grades 
00176 3rd, 4th, and 5th grades 
00177 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th grades 
00178 4th and 5th grades 
00179 4th, 5th, and 6th grades 
00180 5th and 6th grades 
00181 Kindergarten-8th grades NON-RURAL 
00300 Agriculture 7th & 8th grades

 00301 Anthropology 7th & 8th grades 
00302 Art 7th & 8th grades

 00303 Business Education 7th & 8th grades 
00304 Computer Literacy 7th & 8th grades 
00305 Computer Programmer 7th & 8th grades 
00306 Computer Applications 7th & 8th grades 

 00307 Dance 7th & 8th Grades 
00310 American Literature 7th & 8th grades 
00312 Drama/Theatre 7th & 8th grades 
00313 English 7th & 8th grades 
00314 English Composition 7th & 8th grades 
00315 English Grammar 7th & 8th grades 
00316 English Literature 7th & 8th grades 
00318 General Survey Literature 7th & 8th grades 
00319 Journalism 7th & 8th grades 
00320 Linguistics 7th & 8th grades

 00323 Speech 7th & 8th grades 
00330 Arabic 7th & 8th grades 
00331 Chinese 7th & 8th grades 
00332 French 7th & 8th grades 
00333 German 7th & 8th grades 
00334 Italian 7th & 8th grades 
00335 Japanese 7th & 8th grades 
00336 Latin 7th & 8th grades 
00337 Russian 7th & 8th grades 
00338 Spanish 7th & 8th grades 
03100 Filipino (Tagalog) 7th & 8th grades 
03101 Hebrew 7th & 8th grades 
03102 Korean 7th & 8th grades 
00340 Health 7th & 8th grades 
00341 Family & Consumer Sciences 7th & 8th grades 
00342 Industrial Arts 7th & 8th grades 
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Endorsement Assignment Code Description 
E01 Teaching 00343 Automotive Technology 7th & 8th grades 

00344 Technology Education 7th & 8th grades 
00345 Mathematics 7th & 8th grades 
00346 Mathematics W/Calculus 7th &8th grades 
00350 Music 7th & 8th grades 
00355 Physical Education 7th & 8th grades 
00360 Reading (Non-Diagnostic) 7th & 8th grades 
00363 Physical Science 7th & 8th grades 
00364 Biological Science 7th & 8th grades 
00366 Botany 7th & 8th grades 
00367 Chemistry 7th & 8th grades 
00368 Earth Science 7th & 8th grades 
00370 Electronics 7th & 8th grades 
00373 Environmental Science 7th & 8th grades 
00374 General Science 7th & 8th grades 
00375 Geology 7th & 8th grades 
00378 Space Science, Astronomy 7th & 8th grades 
00380 Life Science 7th & 8th grades 
00384 Social Studies 7th & 8th grades 
00386 Ethnic Studies 7th & 8th grades 
00387 Geography 7th & 8th grades 
00388 History 7th & 8th grades 
00389 Political Science 7th & 8th grades 
00390 Psychology 7th & 8th grades 
00391 Sociology 7th & 8th grades 
00398 English 7th & 8th grades 

This endorsement is no longer issued 
E02 Art 00110 Art K-6 

00302 Art 7th & 8th grades 

E03 Use of Computers 00131 Computer Literacy K-6 
00132 Computer Applications K-6 
00133 Computer Programming K-6 
00304 Computer Literacy 7th & 8th grades 
00305 Computer Programming 7th & 8th grades 
00306 Computer Applications 7th & 8th grades 

E04 English 00111 English 6th grade 
00310 American Literature 7th & 8th grades 
00312 Drama & Theatre 7th & 8th grades 
00313 English 7th & 8th grades 
00314 English Composition 7th & 8th grades 
00315 English Grammar 7th & 8th grades 
00316 English Literature 7th & 8th grades 
00318 General Survey Literature 7th & 8th grades 
00319 Journalism 7th & 8th grades 
00320 Linguistics 7th & 8th grades 
00323 Speech 7th & 8th grades 

E05 Health 00145 Sex Education 6th grade 
 00340 Health 7th & 8th grades 

E06 Mathematics 00124 Mathematics 6th grade 
 00345 Math 7th & 8th grades 
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Endorsement Assignment Code Description 

This endorsement is no longer issued 
E07 Reading 00127 Reading 6th grade 

00360 Reading (non-diagnostic) 7th & 8th grades 

E08 Science 00128 Science 6th grade 
00363 Physical Science 7th & 8th grades 
00364 Biological Science 7th & 8th grades 
00366 Botany 7th & 8th grades 
00367 Chemistry 7th & 8th grades 
00368 Earth Science 7th & 8th grades 
00373 Environmental Science 7th & 8th grades 
00374 General Science 7th & 8th grades 
00375 Geology 7th & 8th grades 
00378 Space Science / Astronomy 7th & 8th grades 
00380 Life Science 7th & 8th grades 

E09 Social Studies 00136 Social Studies 6th grade 
00384 Social Studies 7th & 8th grades 
00386 Ethnic Studies 7th & 8th grades 
00387 Geography 7th & 8th grades 
00388 History 7th & 8th grades 
00389 Political Science 7th & 8th grades 

 00390 Psychology 7th & 8th grades 
 00391 Sociology 7th & 8th grades 

E10 Physical Education 00126 PE 6th grade 
 00355 PE 7th & 8th grades 

This endorsement is no longer issued 
E11 Early Childhood Education 00130 Birth-2nd grade non-special education 

00137 Birth through Kindergarten non-special education 
00100 Kindergarten 
00101 First grade 
00102 Second grade 

E12 Bilingual 00112 TESL Elementary Level 
00113 Bilingual Education Elementary Level

 00326 TESL 7th & 8th grades
 00327 Bilingual 7th & 8th grades 

This endorsement is no longer issued 
E13 Music 00125 Music 6th grade 

00350 Music 7th & 8th grades 

E14 Literacy 00127 Reading 6th grade 
00360 Reading 7th & 8th grades 

This endorsement is no longer issued 
E15 ESL 00112 TESL Elementary Level 

00113 Bilingual Education Elementary Level 
00326 TESL 7th & 8th grades 
00327 Bilingual 7th& 8th grades 
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